1,149,402

7
8
9
10
11
12
13

32 % RATE OF RETURN EARNED ON AVG. RATE BASE
33 % RATE OF RETURN EARNED ON AVG. COMMON EQ.

21
22
23
24

16
17
18
19

1
2
3
4
5

0
7,095
2,210

736

(15,844)
(243,550)

52,886
14,998

0
16

(24,796)
0
0

(78)

2,067,488
1,760,012

13,836
34,614

2,042,692
1,760,012

13,836
34,536

Per Books
Virginia Juris.

Cost of Service

Regulatory
Accounting
Adjustments

0
74,530

0
n/a

OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE
DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION
FEDERAL INCOME TAXES
STATE INCOME TAXES
TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES
(GAIN)/LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY

Virginia
Jurisdictional

Cost of Service
after Adjustments

(1)+(2)

Exhibit No:
Witness: Carr

APPENDIX A CALCULATIONS

866,535
335,517
79,543

2,660,631
554,811
88,949
27,784
92,133

(872)

OPERATING REVENUE
BASE RATES AND 56-585.1 A4, A5, AND A6 RACS
FUEL FACTOR
LATE PAYMENT FEES
MISCELLANEOUS

Appendix E
Page 21

p
DOMINION ENERGY VIRGINIA

RATE OF RETURN STATEMENT - EARNINGS TEST
ADJUSTED TO A REGULATORY ACCOUNTING BASIS - GENERATION

FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019
USING THIRTEEN MONTH AVERAGE RATE BASE AND COMMON EQUITY

(IN THOUSANDS)

(1) (2) (3)

6 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 1,089,696 (4,838) 1,084,858

14 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS 972,428 (86,305) 886,123

15 OPERATING INCOME 117,268 81,467 198,735

115,397 81,998 197,39520 ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME

25 INCOME AVAILABLE FOR COMMON EQUITY 20,739 79,563 100,302

4,602,882 52,887 4,655,76929 TOTAL AVERAGE RATE BASE

30 TOTAL AVERAGE CAPITAL 4,602,882 52,887 4,655,769

31 AVERAGE COMMON EQUITY CAPITAL 2,396,557 27,537 2,424,093

(7,117)
0

2,279
0

0
1,088

0
1,347

0
95,745

0
1,347

16
17
18
19

26
27
28

0
(895)
364

0

8
9
10
11
12
13

1 OPERATING REVENUE
2
3
4
5

2.51%
0.87%

4.24%
4.14%

0
0

933
408

21
22
23
24

0
895
569
408

ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL
PLUS: NET UTILITY PLANT
LESS: OTHER RATE BASE DEDUCTIONS

32 % RATE OF RETURN EARNED ON AVG. RATE BASE
33 % RATE OF RETURN EARNED ON AVG. COMMON EQ.

Regulatory
Accounting
Adjustments

PLUS: OTHER INCOME/(EXPENSE)
LESS: INTEREST EXPENSE-BOOKED

PREFERRED DIVIDENDS
ITC CAPITAL EXPENSE

(54,788)
6,088,068
1,377,511

PLUS: AFUDC
LESS: CHARITABLE DONATIONS